Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail. The Company assumes no responsibility for this translation or for direct, indirect, or any other forms of damages arising from this translation. June 2, 2025

To All Concerned Parties,

Company: Asahi Intecc Co., Ltd. Representative: Kenji Miyata, President & CEO (Securities code: 7747, Prime of Tokyo Stock Exchange and Premier of Nagoya Stock Exchange) Contact: Mizuho Ito, Member of Board & CFO, General Manager of Administration (TEL. +81-561-48-5551)

Notice Concerning Status of Acquisition of Treasury Shares (Acquisition of Treasury Shares Pursuant to Article 165, Paragraph 2 of the Companies Act)

Asahi Intecc Co., Ltd. (the "Company") announces the status of acquisition of its treasury shares pursuant to Article 156 of the Companies Act, as applied by replacing terms pursuant to Article 165, Paragraph 3 of the same Act, which announced as "Notice Concerning Acquisition and Cancellation of Treasury Shares" on May 15, 2025, as described below.

	Class of shares acquired: Total number of shares acquired:	Common stock of the Company 867,000 shares
3.	Total amount of share acquisition costs Acquisition period:	1,940,873,542 yen From May 16, 2025 to May 31, 2025 (on an execution basis)

(Reference)

I.	Details of the resolution of the Board of Directors meeting held on May 15, 2025		
	(1) Class of shares to be acquired:	Common stock of the Company	
	(2) Total number of shares to be acquired:	8,800,000 shares (upper limit)	
	(3) Total amount of share acquisition costs:	15,000 million yen (upper limit)	
	(4) Acquisition period:	From May 16, 2025 to October 31, 2025	

II.	Status of treasury shares acquired (as of May 31, 2025)		
	(1) Total number of shares acquired:	867,000 shares	
	(2) Total amount of share acquisition costs:	1,940,873,542 yen	